Cat. No.: E-TOV-2013-WIP
Complete Solutions for Industrial Valves
Triple Offset Butterfl y ValvesTriple Offset Butterfl y Valves
Contents
Table of
 Introduction
     1 Quality Commitment
2 How to Order

12 TC 1 W G WCB 5338
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
How to Order
2
       1 Valve Size
       2 Triple Offset Butterfl y Valve
       3 ANSI Class
       4 End Connection
       7 Trim Code
       5 Operator
       5 Body Material*
Figure Numbers
Note: Additional materials available upon request
*Additional body materials listed on page 31
3 = 3” (DN80)
4 = 4” (DN100)
6 = 6” (DN150)
8 = 8” (DN200)
10 = 10” (DN250)
12 = 12” (DN300)
14 = 14” (DN350)
16 = 16” (DN400)
18 = 18” (DN450)
20 = 20” (DN500)
24 = 24” (DN600)
28 = 28” (DN700)
30 = 30” (DN750)
36 = 36” (DN900)
42 = 42” (DN1050)
48 = 48” (DN1200)
52 = 52” (DN1300)
56 = 56” (DN1400)
60 = 60” (DN1500)
64 = 64” (DN1600)
Symbol Type
TC Triple Offset Butterfl y Valve
Symbol Type
R Raised Face Flanged End
B Butt-Welding End
W Wafer
L Lug
G ANSI B16.10 Gate Valve Face-to-Face
Code 1 3 6
Class(LB) 150 300 600
G Gear Operator
M Electric Actuator
P Pneumatic Actuator
BS Bare Stem
Material ASTM Ref.
WCB A216 Grade WCB
LCB A352 Grade LCB
LCC A352 Grade LCC
CF8M A351 Grade CF8M
CF8 A351 Grade CF8
CF3M A351 Grade CF3M
CF3 A351 Grade CF3
CN7M
(Alloy 20) CN7M (Alloy 20)
First Number
Stem
Code Material
1 F316
2 F304
3 F316
4 MONEL kK500
5 17-4PH
6 F6a
7 F316L
8 F304L
9 F51
Second Number
Seat